RESOLUTION NO. 118-95

July 6, 1995

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMENDING MARTIN R. DAMWYK FOR TWENTY YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE RESIDENTS OF VANDENBERG VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, Martin R. Damwyk joined Park Water Company in November of 1973 as a laborer and progressively improved himself by on-the-job training and off-the-job study, and by becoming a qualified water quality technician; and,

WHEREAS, Martin R. Damwyk has studied, tested and qualified to become a California Registered Class IV Water Treatment Plant Operator; and,

WHEREAS, Martin R. Damwyk has diligently worked his way up from Laborer to Operations and Maintenance Supervisor during over twenty years of dedicated, loyal, and faithful service to the residents of Vandenberg Village as an employee of both Park Water Company and Vandenberg Village Community Services District; and

WHEREAS, Martin R. Damwyk has shown extraordinary dedication to the safety and reliability of the water supply on an around-the-clock basis, frequently interrupting his personal family life in order to check on the operations of the water system at all times of the day and night; and,

WHEREAS, Martin R. Damwyk's dedication, loyalty, and expertise have resulted in superior levels of service and reliability to the residents of Vandenberg Village on a continuing basis for over twenty years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District that Martin R. Damwyk be commended for his dedicated service, and on behalf of the residents of Vandenberg Village, the Board wishes to express its appreciation for his service to the community.

Resolution No. 118-95

5

On the motion of Director Small				
Second Director White				
Roll call vote	e, to wit:			
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: Resolution N	Directors Nash, Picciuolo, Small a None Director Buttler None o. 118-95 is hereby adopted.	and White		
ATTEST:		Jonathan C. Picciuolo President, Board of Directors		
Tommy A. K. Deputy Secre	eller etary, Board of Directors			

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Tommy A. Keller, Deputy Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No.118-95, passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District at its Regular Meeting held on the 6th day of July, 1995.

Tommy A. Keller	